Beaufort County 1% Sales Tax Program
Revised Budget to Actual Revenues
As of March 31, 2012

Note: FY 2012 is Unaudited

Funding Key:
County Funding - Sales Tax, Interest, & Other Contributions

Federal & State Funding

Total o
Revenue Sources Expected Collected to Remaining to
3/2012* Date Collect
Sales Tax Collections: $152,000,000 | $141,103,242 $10,896,758
Sales Tax Interest: $1,800,000 $1,573,969 $226,031
Sales Tax Collection Overage: $2,000,000 $0 $2,000,000
Contribution from Developers: $72,820 $72,820 $0
Northern Impact Fees prior to Sales Tax: -
Southern Impact Fees prior to Sales Tax:
Federal & State Funding: $76,011,557 $2,211,000 $73,800,557
Hilton Head Committment: $0 $0 $0
$236,184,377  $149,261,031 $86,923,346

* - Adopted by BTAG Committee and Public Facilities Committee in 3/2012. Not yet adopted by County Council.



Beaufort County 1% Sales Tax Program
Revised Budget to Actual Expenditures
As of March 31, 2012

Note: FY 2012 is Unaudited

Funding Key:

Federal & State Funding

ding Needs

Balance Required to Complete &
Contingencies
Total

Budgeted Total Expenditures as of
3/2012*

Expended to Date + Encumbered

PROJECT NUMBER AND TITLE TOTAL

Expended FY2007 to Date Encumbered as of 3/31/2012

I e e e
01 - Bluffton Parkway, Phase 5A (Roadway Section Only) & Phase 5B**

$15,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000
$2,211,000 $2,211,000 $0 $2,211,000 $0
$21,300,557 $0 $0 $0 $21,300,557

$24,900,000 $0 $0 $0 $24,900,000

$12,600,000

$0 $0 $o $12,600,000

Of S 21 (Boundary St) Parallel Rd

$231,177,689 $126,468,316 $6,008,586

$132,476,902 $98,700,787

[ L itted Balance [ $5,006,688 |
| Actual Ce to Date Over Actual to Date: | | $15,124,494 |

Projects Highlighted in Blue Are Partially Deferred

* - Adopted by BTAG Committee and Public Facilities Committee in 3/2012. Not yet adopted by County Council.
** - Does not yet include 5B with the exception of $893,000 in design expenditures already made. Pending other funding.



Beaufort County 1% Sales Tax Program
Budget Revision Detail - Revenues
As of March 31, 2012

Note: FY 2012 is Unaudited

Funding Key:
County Funding - Sales Tax, Interest, & Other Contributions

Federal & State Funding

Original 2006 Total . Total
Revenue Sources Budget with Changes Expected Changes Since Expected
Impact Fees & | 8/2006 - 1/2010 1/2010
1/2010 3/2012*
Grants Added
Sales Tax Collections: $152,000,000 $0 $152,000,000 $0 $152,000,000
Sales Tax Interest: $0 $1,800,000 $1,800,000 $0 $1,800,000
Sales Tax Collection Overage: $0 $2,721,993 $2,721,993 -$721,993 $2,000,000
Contribution from Developers: $0 $0 $0 $72,820 $72,820

Northern Impact Fees prior to Sales Tax:
Southern Impact Fees prior to Sales Tax:
Federal & State Funding: $92,413,000 -$77,402,266 | $15,010,734 $61,000,823 $76,011,557

Hilton Head Committment: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$298,928,000 -$119,830,941 $179,097,059 $57,087,318 $236,184,377

* - Adopted by BTAG Committee and Public Facilities Committee in 3/2012. Not yet adopted by County Council.



Beaufort County 1% Sales Tax Program
Budget Revision Detail - Expenditures
As of March 31, 2012

Note: FY 2012 is Unaudited
Funding Key:

Federal & State Funding

Needs

Original 2006 Budget with
Impact Fees & Grants Added

Budgeted Total Expenditures
as of 1/2010

Budgeted Total Expenditures
as of 3/2012%

PROJECT NUMBER AND TITLE Changes 8/2006 - 1/2010 Changes Since 1/2010

e e
01 - Bluffton Parkway, Phase 5A (Roadway Section Only) & Phase 5B**

$0 $0 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000

$2,210,734 $2,210,734 $266 $2,211,000

$15,530,000 -$2,730,000 $12,800,000 $8,500,557 $21,300,557

$3,500,000 -$3,500,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $24,900,000 $24,900,000

$73,383,000 -$73,383,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 £0 $12,600,000 $12,600,000

06 - US 21 (Boundary St) Parallel Rd e e e e F—

$298,928,000 | -$119,830,941 $179,097,059 $52,080,630 [ $231,177,689 ]
[ U itted Balance [ $0 ] $5,006,688
| Actual Ci ions to Date Over Actual itures to Date: |

Projects Highlighted in Blue Are Partially Deferred

* - Adopted by BTAG Committee and Public Facilities Committee in 3/2012. Not yet adopted by County Council.
**- Does not yet include 5B with the exception of $893,000 in design expenditures already made. Pending other funding.



